1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1 OF 2
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT DE.ACO?.05ID14516 PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A012 See Block 16¢ 07-05ID14516
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

U.S. Department of Energy
Idaho Operations Office (NE-ID)
Site Services Division

1955 Fremont Avenue, MS 1240
Idaho Falis, ID 83415

Wendy L. Bauer, Contracting Officer
(208) 526-2808

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code)

CH2M WG Idaho, LLC
P. O. Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3112

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC07-05ID14516

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13
CODE FACILITY CODE ° March (23 2005 )

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
SEE ATTACHED DETAILED FUNDING PROFILE DATED 9/28/2005

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS;
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority):

THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority):
Contract Clauses B.2, B.5 and B.9

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return [ _] copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where
feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds as follows:
Funds obligated through Modification No. A009
Funds obligated with this Modification No. A012
Total Funds Obligated

$ 323,351,437.60
$ _23,539.,777.49
$ 346,891,215.09

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Items 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in
full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
dy L. Bauer

on ractlngOfflcer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

168?/TE STATES OF AMEﬂ?A ; 16C7E SIGNED

(Signature of Cbntract/ng Officer)

NSN 754-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Contract No. DE-AC07-05ID14516
Modification No. A012
Page 2 of 2

SECTION B — SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

Clause B.5, Jtems Not Included in Target Cost, is modified to include the following:

(m) Support to SNFDSP Contract.
(n) Other Contractor support to DOE.

Clause B.9, Obligation of Funds, is modified as follows.

Funds Obligated by Contract Award $ 0.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A001 (Transition) $ 4,512,546.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A002 $ 1,550,000.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A003 $ 183,094,026.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A004 $ 12,896,614.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A007 $ 107,153,728.00
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A008 $ 1,064,913.03
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A009 $ 13,079,610.57
Funds Obligated by Modification No. A012 $ 23,539,777.49

Total Funds Obligated $ 346,891,215.09

Modification No. A012 obligates funding for Sections B.2, Contract Funding Profile, and B.S,
Items Not Included in Target Cost, as defined in the Detailed Funding Profile attached and
incorporated as part of this modification. Funding identified in the Detailed Funding Profile as
Scope in Negotiation is not available for expenditure by CWL




§00T/87/6

(q'€'g) $I1500 UOTHSUED 10§ 0T 0V8‘L6S €S PUE (') Anjiqer 20kojdwis Joenued-aid 10§ L§°019°6L0°E1$ SIPNIOUE HOEx

60'STT 168°9p€ [ 6¥'LLL'6ES €T [ 09Lev1SE€TE Je( 03 PAESHQO Suipunyg 1ILNU0) [EJ0L

€S TTS'YLT'LT 156687689 T0°7T9'6LE°0T Suipung 50 193161 Uy papnjou] JON swd)] [e301 ]
00°000°007 00'000°00T (ug ) soo1a1eg poddng 11 V/N 89v0TLT 9071050331
00°000°S€ 1 00000°S€1 (1'p's°9) AN 01 ANS AAeN Jo SIojsuel], GZI00INIAISAV S6S0TT1 0Z1L1T1A4
00°000°01 00'000°01 ('s°e) oM SID 21EIs €100 INIAISAY 9650111 0€ILITIAT
L1°€T9°680°S L1'€79°680°S uopenodaN w adodos  XZ100ANSOHSAY 0vS0111 1106¥80A9
00'000°09 00'000°09S (w e g) voddng INS LT XZ100INSOHSAY 0FSOTLI 1106¥80A4
00°000°0S 00°000°0S (w¢g)uoddng md  XzZ100ANSOHSAV 0¥SO1T1 1106¥80A4
¥8°L9LLOL 00'000°0€ ¥8'L9L LLY @sd®osd) MILId  XTI00ANSOHSAVY 0vS0111 1106¥80AH
YE9L7696 ¥E9L7°696 - uonenodaN ur adodg 06S0TLT 00000£0dY
19°L69V96° 1 19°L69°v96°1 (os'g 29 q's'd) WeA IS HANL T18001N1d 06S0TLT 00000€04V
LLOSYLL99] LLOSY'LLYOT » UOHIBIDIWY Iajep\ Pueio§ OO0 INIAISAV 8650111 00£L1T1 AT
08°S0LV16 08'S0L V16 (9'¢'d) (uoisuei] ) uonisodsi pue uonezI[Iqels s1Sep PIOS ST00INIAISAY 9650111 0E1LI1TIAA
Buipuny 350D 19348 [, UI papN[dU] Jou SWA)]

95°€69°919°61€ 86°LL8'YP9°9L 8S°SI8 IL6T0E Suipuny 350D 93.1E ] [€IOL
00'¥19°988°C1 00%19°988°C1 amonnseyu] pue suonessdQ INI 78LO0TNYTA 60£0TLT 00010204
00'008°00L T 00'008°00L¥T sanIAnoe MES o] Surpuny 0ad  LEr100INIAISAV 8SLOTIT OLTETAT6E
00'050°6L£°0T 00'050°6L£°0T sanlAnoe MES 10f Surpuny a4 dvI00TINIAISAV 06£0111 0LIZIAA6E
8S $89°86L VS 00'SYZ088°C1 85'6EP'816°01 sonianoe Mgs 1oy Supuny Superado LAY TO0INIAISAY SSLOTTI 010L1€1 AT
¥L E8L°8YE 8] (vT0) 00'¥8L‘8FE 81 axd Anjoed Jed[oNN-UON  OSOOINIAISAV 0090111 00SL1Z1AT
LT8EL96S°01 (€L°60L75S) 00 ¥¥°T$9°01 axd Anoe edPuN  g0rO0INIAISAY 6650111 00vL121AT
89 vITIIEE6 88°91€°L59°1 08'L68°€59°16 uonEIpAWINY 1B PUE [0S GOLOOINIAISAV 8650111 00€L121A4
00°€98°091°1 00°€98°091°1 2oua] A1noag DHINI-ddD  dyI00INIAISAY LLLLES Ov1L1T1A4
00°.88°61¢ 00°L88°61¢€ apes3dn Kiores eloIfe) 769-ddO-ddD  dr100INIAISAV £9LL6S Ov1L1TIAS
00°000°8% 00°000°8¥ saury pappaqug 70S0-ddD Y100 INIAISAY 9ZSL6S OVILITIAA
00'566°897 00°000°S1 00'566°€ST jooford apes3dn DVAH £09-ddD-ddD  dv100INIAISAV ST1SLES OvILITIAL
00'565°001 00'$65°001 (£001€) Anpoed ONS-NOT  dP100INIAISAV L6SOTTT OvILIZIAL
00'86¥°€1£°67 (00°000°51) 00'867°8TE°6C uonisodsi(] 2 uonezifiqels Yue] aisem pinbryaandecipeyd  gr100INIAISAY L6SOTTT OvILIZIAT
67 9%0°LESLE 60°TTOE9L°1 0T ¥T0pLE9E uonsodsi( pue UCHEZI[IQEIS SISBM PIOS €100 INICISAY 9650111 0€1L171Ad
00°091°905°01 00'091°905°01 uonIsodsi(] pue uoneZIIqeS [N 1e3[dNN Juads  AdZI00TNIAISAY $650111 0T1L171A4
00°LLELIS T 00'LLELIS T uomsodsi(] pue uonezljiqelS [BLIIR 18NN 1100 INICHSAY +6S0111 O11L1ZIAL
00°L8ETLLT 00°L8ETLLT 999 JO1 o suonersd(y  XZ100INSOHSAV ¥E€L0TT1 0106vL0AH
00°000°000°T 000000001 999 gO1Jo suonerrdQ 0010AdINSOHSAV SI1SOTIT [T110L0AT
pae3Nq0 (spoIN) pa3E3IA0O uondisaq amLSad  weidoid oud
junowry [e30L ZI0V PO SJunoOUly SnOAdLJ 9ISKIAI HIpung 150)) 19BAE L UIYIAL

MO
aqyo1d Suipun,] pafreldg

91S¥1A1S0-L0DV-3U
JqUINY] 10R1U0D)



